

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:							
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,512.60	\$ 20,512.60	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 58,100.00
2	Furnish and Install Raw Water Pump and Motor, 1,050 gpm with all associated appurtenances per Plans and Specs	2	EA	\$ 111,489.92	\$ 222,979.84	\$ 91,117.50	\$ 182,235.00
3	Furnish and Replace 8" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 13,518.00	\$ 13,518.00
4	Furnish and Replace 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 14,058.00
5	Furnish and Install 6" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,318.07	\$ 4,318.07	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 12,784.00
6	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,083.96	\$ 3,083.96	\$ 13,284.00	\$ 13,284.00
7	Furnish and Install Piping to Connect Filter Cell #4 with all associated appurtenances per Plans and Specs	1	LS	\$ 21,367.24	\$ 21,367.24	\$ 61,083.94	\$ 61,083.94
8	Furnish and Install 12" Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$ 13,465.41	\$ 13,465.41	\$ 15,469.00	\$ 15,469.00
9	Furnish and Install 12" Electric Actuator	1	EA	\$ 20,557.32	\$ 20,557.32	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 12,064.00
10	Furnish and Install Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ 7,711.87	\$ 7,711.87	\$ 13,669.00	\$ 13,669.00
11	Furnish and Install 8" Butterfly Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,747.96	\$ 11,495.92	\$ 12,154.00	\$ 24,308.00
12	Furnish and Install 8" Electric Actuator	2	EA	\$ 20,140.27	\$ 40,280.54	\$ 11,244.00	\$ 22,488.00
13	Furnish and Install Turbidity Meter	1	EA	\$ 7,878.11	\$ 7,878.11	\$ 14,712.75	\$ 14,712.75
14	Relocate 3 existing Turbidity Meters	1	LS	\$ 4,615.50	\$ 4,615.50	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 6,170.00
15	Furnish and Install Filter Media in Filter Cell #4 (not to include Anthracite)	1	LS	\$ 29,585.96	\$ 29,585.96	\$ 63,341.56	\$ 63,341.56
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 15)					\$ 417,638.05		\$ 527,285.25

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AA1	Furnish and install 8" PVC C900 DR18 Waterline	80	LF	\$ 86.66	\$ 6,932.80	\$ 143.20	\$ 11,456.00
AA2	Furnish and Install 8" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 13,518.00	\$ 13,518.00
AA3	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 14,058.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS AA1-AA3)					\$ 16,718.51		\$ 39,032.00

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID A

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DA4	Furnish and Install 6" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,318.07	\$ 4,318.07	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 12,784.00
DA5	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,083.96	\$ 3,083.96	\$ 13,284.00	\$ 13,284.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS DA4-DA5)					\$ 7,402.03		\$ 26,068.00

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID B

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DB1	Furnish and Replace 8" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 5,477.51	\$ 13,518.00	\$ 13,518.00
DB2	Furnish and Replace 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 14,058.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID B (ITEMS DB1-DB2)					\$ 9,785.71		\$ 27,576.00

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID C

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DC1	Remove from Base Bid - Furnish and Install Raw Water Pump and Motor, 1,050 gpm with all associated appurtenances per Plans and Specs	1	EA	\$ 111,489.92	\$ 111,489.92	\$ 91,117.50	\$ 91,117.50
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID B (ITEM DC1)					\$ 111,489.92		\$ 91,117.50

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID D

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AD1	Remove existing conduit and wire from Headworks to VFDs	600	LF	\$ 4.22	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 11,154.00
AD2	Install 2" Conduit and all associated appurtenances per Plans and Specs	600	LF	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00
AD3	Install #8AWG Wire and all associated appurtenances per Plans and Specs	600	LF	\$ 31.43	\$ 18,858.00	\$ 20.83	\$ 12,498.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID D (ITEMS AD1-AD3)					\$ 24,960.00		\$ 35,202.00

(*) - Extension Error